HealthChoice Diabetes Prevention Program Manual  Page 1 of 20
Version 9: 6/1/22
HealthChoice Diabetes Prevention Program Manual
Issued: 6/10/19
Updated: 10/08/19; 11/26/19, 4/15/20, 4/24/20, 11/4/21, 6/1/22
Background
Effective September 1, 2019, HealthChoice managed care organizations (MCOs) will provide the
National Diabetes Prevention Program (National DPP) Lifestyle Change Program to

 DPP providers should include Z86.32 as primary code for all individuals indicating history of gestational diabetes after confirming not
currently pregnant.
HealthChoice Diabetes Prevention Program Manual  Page 10 of 20
Version 9: 6/1/22
R73.02 Impaired glucose tolerance -
Oral
R73.03 Prediabetes
Table 5.  BMI ICD-10 Codes for BMI 23.0 and greater
ICD-10
Code
Description – Body Mass Index ICD-10
Code
Description – Body Mass Index
Z68.23 Body mass index (BMI) 23.0-
23.9, adult
Z68.34 Body mass index (BMI) 34.0-
34.9, adult
Z68.24 Body mass index (BMI) 24.0-
24.9, adult
Z68.35 Body mass index (BMI) 35.0-
35.9, adult
Z68.25 Body mass index (BMI) 25.0-
25.9, adult
Z68.36 Body mass index (BMI) 36.0-
36.9, adult
Z68.26 Body mass index (BMI) 26.0-
26.9, adult
Z68.37 Body mass index (BMI) 37.0-
37.9, adult
Z68.27 Body mass index (BMI) 27.0-
27.9, adult
Z68.38 Body mass index (BMI) 38.0-
38.9, adult
Z68.28 Body mass index (BMI) 28.0-
28.9, adult
Z68.39 Body mass index (BMI) 39.0-
39.9, adult
Z68.29 Body mass index (BMI) 29.0-
29.9, adult
Z68.41 Body mass index (BMI) 40.0-
44.9, adult
Z68.30 Body mass index (BMI) 30.0-
30.9, adult
Z68.42 Body mass index (BMI) 45.0-
49.9, adult
Z68.31 Body mass index (BMI) 31.0-
31.9, adult
Z68.43 Body mass index (BMI) 50-59.9,
adult
Z68.32 Body mass index (BMI) 32.0-
32.9, adult
Z68.44 Body mass index (BMI) 60.0-
69.9, adult
Z68.33 Body mass index (BMI) 33.0-
33.9, adult
Z68.45 Body mass index (BMI) ≥ 70,
adult
DPP Provider Assignment of ICD-10 R Codes and Z Codes19